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Bulgaria Mr 
Nikolay Tzvetkov 
 

State Expert at Biodiversity Department speaker 

National Nature 
Protection Service 
Directorate, Ministry of 
Environment and Water 

Sofia 
ntsvetkov@moew.gove
rnment.bg 

Czech Republic Ms Jaroslava Ovesna Head of Department speaker Crop Research Institute Prague ovesna@vurv.cz 

Hungary Ms Rita Andorko GMO expert speaker 

Department of Nature 
Conservation/ 
Biodiversity and Gene 
Conservation Unit, 
Ministry of Agriculture 

Budapest 
rita.andorko@am.gov.h
u 

Italy Ms Wendy Craig Group Leader Biosafety speaker 
International Centre for 
Genetic Engineering and 
Biotechnology (ICGEB) 

Trieste craig@icgeb.org 

                                                           
1 Participant, speaker, tutor, organiser... 
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Italy Ms Maddalena Querci 
Deputy Head of Unit "Knowledge for 
Health and Consumer Safety" 

speaker 

European Commission 
Joint Research Centre 
(JRC) Directorate F – 
Health, Consumers & 
Reference Materials 

Ispra 
maddalena.querci@ec.
europa.eu 

Moldova Ms Angela Lozan Head of Biosafety Department speaker 
Ministry of Agriculture, 
Regional Development 
and Environment 

Chisinau 
angelalozan@yahoo.co
m 

Serbia Mr Aleksej Tarasjev 
Head of Department for Evolutionary 
Biology 

speaker 

Institute for Biological 
Research "Siniša 
Stanković" University of 
Belgrade 

Belgrad tarasjev@yandex.ru 

Slovenia Ms Mojca Milavec Senior Research Associate speaker 

Department of 
Biotechnology and 
Systems Biology, 
National Institute of 
Biology 

Ljubljana mojca.milavec@nib.si 

Slovenia Mr Martin Batic 
Head of Biotechnology and Climate 
Change Section,  

speaker 
Environmental 
Directorate 

Ljubljana Martin.Batic@gov.si 

Ukraine Ms Alla Yemets 
Head of Department of Cell Biology and 
Biotechnology, 
 

speaker 

Institute of Food 
Biotechnology and 
Genomics, National 
Academy of Sciences of 
Ukraine 

Kiev yemets.alla@gmail.com 

Russian Federation Ms Anastasia Shnyreva LSG Field Application Specialist, CIS speaker Bio-Rad Laboratories Moscow 
anastasia_shnyreva@bi
o-rad.com 

Belarus Mr Alexander Kilchevsky Deputy Chairperson speaker 
the Presidium of the 
National Academy of 
Sciences of Belarus 

Minsk 
Kilchev@presidium.bas
-net.by 

Belarus Mr Nikolai Svidinsky 

Head, Biological and Landscape Diversity 
Department, Directorate-General for 
Waste Management, Biological and 
Landscape Diversity 

speaker 

the Ministry of Natural 
Resources and 
Environmental 
Protection of the 
Republic of Belarus 

Minsk nikk69@list.ru 
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Belarus Ms Lyubov Khotyleva Honorary Director participant 
the Institute of Genetics 
and Cytology, NAS of 
Belarus 

Minsk L.Khotyleva@igc.by 

Belarus Ms Elena Sycheva Deputy Director for Science speaker 
the Institute of Genetics 
and Cytology, NAS of 
Belarus 

Minsk E.Sycheva@igc.by 

Belarus Ms Elena Guzenko Deputy Director for Science & Innovation speaker 
the Institute of Genetics 
and Cytology, NAS of 
Belarus 

Minsk E.Guzenko@igc.by 

Belarus Ms Tatiana Zheleznova 

Advisor, Biodiversity Division, Biological 
and Landscape Diversity Department, 
Directorate-General for Waste 
Management, Biological and Landscape 
Diversity 

speaker 

Ministry of Natural 
Resources and 
Environmental 
Protection of the 
Republic of Belarus 

Minsk tgeolag@tut.by 

Belarus Ms 
Valiantsina 
Lemesh 

Head, the Laboratory of Genetic and Cell 
Engineering 

speaker 
Institute of Genetics and 
Cytology, NAS of Belarus 

Minsk V.Lemesh@igc.by 

Belarus Ms Galina Mozgova 
Head, the National Coordination Biosafety 
Centre 

organiser 
Institute of Genetics and 
Cytology, NAS of Belarus 

Minsk G.Mozgova@igc.by 

Belarus Ms Elena Makeyeva Head of the ABS Centre participant 
Institute of Genetics and 
Cytology, NAS of Belarus 

Minsk E.Makeyeva@igc.by 

Belarus Ms Larisa Ushkova Research Associate organiser 
Institute of Genetics and 
Cytology, NAS of Belarus 

Minsk L.Ushkova@igc.by 

Belarus Ms Kseniya Panteley Research Associate speaker 
Institute of Genetics and 
Cytology, NAS of Belarus 

Minsk k.panteley@igc.by 

Belarus Ms Oksana Mazur Research Associate participant 
Institute of Genetics and 
Cytology, NAS of Belarus 

Minsk genom@igc.by 

Belarus Ms Irma Mosse Head of the Laboratory of Human Genetics speaker 
Institute of Genetics and 
Cytology, NAS of Belarus 

Minsk I.Mosse@igc.by 

Belarus Ms Galina Novik 
Head of the Laboratory “Collection of 
Microorganisms” 

speaker 

Institute of 
Microbiology, National 
Academy of Sciences of 
Belarus 

Minsk 
 collection@mbio.bas-
net.by 

Belarus Ms Mariya Mikhailova Head of the Laboratory of Animal Genetics speaker 
Institute of Genetics and 
Cytology, NAS of Belarus 

Minsk M.Mikhailova@igc.by 
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Belarus Mr Alexander Budevich Deputy Head speaker 
Scientific and Practical 
Centre for Animal 
Breeding, NAS of Belarus 

Zhodino 
budevich73881@mail.r
u 

Belarus Ms Elena Kuzminova 
Researcher of the Laboratory of 
Environmental Genetics and 
Biotechnology 

speaker 
Institute of Genetics and 
Cytology, NAS of Belarus 

Minsk E.Kuzminova@igc.by 

Belarus Ms Svetlana Kubrak Senior Researcher participant 
Institute of Genetics and 
Cytology, NAS of Belarus 

Minsk S.Kubrak@ igc.by 

Belarus Ms Marina Bogdanova 
Lead Research Associate of the Laboratory 
of Genetic and Cell Engineering 

organiser 
Institute of Genetics and 
Cytology, NAS of Belarus 

Minsk M.Bogdanova@igc.by 

Belarus Mr Alexander Lagonenko 
Associate Professor, Department of 
Molecular Biology 

speaker 
Biological Faculty of the 
Belarusian State 
University 

Minsk lagonenkoal@mail.ru 

Belarus Ms Anastasya Ostrovskaya Junior Researcher,  organiser 
Institute of Genetics and 
Cytology, NAS of Belarus 

Minsk ldgmo@igc.by 
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